IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx EPS 15.0032
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2020-07-16

Germany
Page 1 of 2
Type designation:
6525 / * * * * - * * * * -****-***
a  b c d e
f g h i j
a     Type series
b Generation
  1 – 1.
    2 – 2.
c Ex - Protection
  1 – nR
  2 – ec
d Size in Height
  1 – 600
  2 – 520
e Light Distribution
  1 – 20°
  2 – 40°
  4 – 120°
f  Wattage
1 – 100W
  2 – 120W
3 – 160W
4 – 210W/190W
5 – 225W
g  LED - Driver
  1 – 1x OT 150
2 – 2x OT 150
3 – 1x OT 165
4 – 2x OT 165
5 – 6040
6 – 6040 with DALI
7 – Inventronics
h Control gear assembly
  * – without reference to explosion-protection
i  Thermal protection
  0 – without
            1 – with
j additional information without reference to explosion-protection
Annex to Certificate
IECEx EPS 15.0032 Issue No.: 1
Bureau Veritas CPS Germany GmbH
Businesspark A96, 86842 Türkheim
Germany
Page 2 of 2
Ambient temperature and temperature classification:
Version
Power
LED control gear
(if different)
Ambient Temperature
Temperature
Class
Maximum
Surface
Temperature
Special requirements to operating
temperature for loop in loop out
0A < I ≤ 10A 10A < I ≤ 16A
to cables to cables
to cable
glands
6525/11...
Ex nR
Ex tb op is
120 W / 210 W - 60°C1) ≤ Tamb ≤ +60°C T5 +95°C --- --- ---
120 W - 60°C1) ≤ Tamb ≤ +50°C T6 +80°C --- --- ---
210 W - 60°C1) ≤ Tamb ≤ +45°C T6 +80°C --- --- ---
6525/21...
Ex nR
Ex tb op is
100 W